

21.09.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

File taken up on the application filed by defendants to summon the defendant witnesses.

Present: None for the Plaintiff.

Defendant-2 in person and also appearing on behalf of D-1.

An application for summoning the defendant witnesses has been moved on behalf of the defendants.

Perusal of the record shows that matter is listed for DE on 14.10.2023.

In view of the submissions and considering the contents of the application, present application is hereby allowed.

The witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned with the relevant record on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 14.10.2023, date already fixed.

Diet money be paid on the spot.

Application is according disposed off.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.09.2023