

CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

14.10.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff No.3 in person
Sh. Vinod Malhotra with Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant along with D-2 in person

Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Manish Chandok, Ms. Shaifali Chandok and Ms. Kajal Chandok was filed on 10.08.2023. Copy of the same were already supplied.

Witness Sh. Manish Chandok is present.

Three summoned witnesses are also present namely Sh. Dilip Kumar Gupta, Sh. Anil Verma and Sh. Neeraj Kumar Saraswat.

DW-1 Sh. Dilip Kumar Gupta, DW-2 Sh. Anil Verma and DW-3 Neeraj Kumar Saraswat are examined and cross examined. Witnesses are discharged.

Diet money paid to DW-1, DW-2 and DW-3 by the defendant.

CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

- : 2 : -

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will file fresh evidence affidavit of Sh. Manish Chandok, Ms. Shaifali Chandok and Ms. Kajal Chandok.

Let the same be filed within seven days from today with an advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for remaining DE on 25.10.2023 at 2.00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.10.2023