

21 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

02.12.2023

At 2:09pm

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along
with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vinod, Ld. Counsel for the defendants through VC.
Defendant in person.

Reply to the application under Order XI Rule 12 and 14
CPC filed by the plaintiffs.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments and DE on 05.12.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.12.2023