

CS 749/18
ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

05.12.2023

At 11:27am

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along
with plaintiff no.3 in person.
Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants
along with defendant no.2 in person.

Arguments heard on the application under Order XI Rule 12
and 14 R/W Section 151 CPC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendants, on instructions
submits that defendants want to withdraw the application under Order XI
Rule 12 and 14 R/W Section 151 CPC.

Separate statement of defendant no.2 recorded in that regard.

In view of the submissions and statement given by the
defendant no.2, the present application under Order XI Rule 12 and 14 R/W
Section 151 CPC is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant
wants to close defendant evidence.

Heard.

Separate statement of defendant no.2 is recorded to this
effect.

DE stands closed.

Matter is now posted for final arguments.

Parties are directed to file their written arguments along with
authorities on or before the NDOH with an advance copy to the opposite
side.

Put up for final arguments on **16.01.2024 at 12:30pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2023