

31 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

19.02.2024

At 2:28pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today to address the final arguments as he has gone to the hospital. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **29.02.2024 at 2:30pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2024