

20 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

13.05.2024

At 12:08pm

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs submits that plaintiff no.1 expired on 07.04.2024. It is further submitted that he will move an appropriate application for substitution of LRs of plaintiff no.1 within 07 days from today. Let the same be filed within 07 days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.05.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.05.2024