

19 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

17.09.2024

At 11:29am

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs
(plaintiff stated to be expired on 07.04.2024).

None for LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV).

D-2 in person.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

It is jointly submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs and D-2 submit that there are chances of settlement in the present matter and they request this court to refer the present matter before the Mediation Center SHD/KKD/Delhi.

In view of the submissions, matter is referred to Mediation Center SHD/KKD/Delhi for **19.09.2024 at 01:00pm** and before this court for report on **16.10.2024**.

Put up for report from the mediation, if any and final arguments on **16.10.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

17.09.2024