

16.10.2024

At 12:50pm

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.3 and LRs of plaintiff no.1 **(plaintiff stated to be expired on 07.04.2024).**
Sh. Vinod Malthora, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 through VC.
D-2 in person.
None for D-4(a) to (c) (LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV)).

Matter is listed for final arguments.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsels that mediation talks had failed. Report of mediation has also been received.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) that he will move an appropriate application for framing an additional issue in the present matter within 02 days from today. Let the same be filed with an advance copy to defendants.

Plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) are also directed to file fresh amended memo of parties on or before NDOH with an advance copy to defendants.

Put up for compliance and final arguments on **07.11.2024 at 2:30pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.10.2024