

20 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

07.11.2024
AT 02:35 PM

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.3 and LRs of plaintiff no.1 (plaintiff stated to be expired on 07.04.2024).
Sh. Vinod Malthora, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 through VC.
D-2 in person.
None for D-4(a) to (c) (LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV)).

An application under Order XIV Rule 5 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff on 24.10.2024. Copy already supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of D-1 to D-3. Copy supplied.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application upon defendants No.D-4(a) to (c) on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti notice be also given.

PF be filed within two days.

Put up for compliance, reply and arguments on the application under Order XIV Rule 5 r/w Section 151 CPC on 11.12.2024 at 12.15 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2024