

11 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

04.03.2025
AT 11:45 AM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.3 in person (plaintiff stated to be expired on 07.04.2024).
D-2 in person also appearing for D-1 and D-3.
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for D-4 (a) to (c) {LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV)}

PW Beena Kumari is present. She has been examined and cross examined as PW2. Witness is discharged. Diet money paid.

Summons issued to concerned clerk/Ahlmad of the Court of Sh. Gaurav, Ld. DJ-01, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi received with the report “served”.

None appeared despite service.

Summons issued to witness Mrinal Parashar received back with the report “unserved” as he was out of Delhi.

Speed post envelope received back with the report “door locked” and refused.

Let fresh summons be issued to witnesses on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

PF be filed within two days.

- : 2 :-

Dasti summons be also given.

Put up for PE on 19.04.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.03.2025