

17 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

26.07.2025
AT 12:48 PM

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.3 in person (plaintiff stated to be expired on 07.04.2024).
Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-3.
Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for D-4 (a) to (c) {LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV)}

PW Mrinal Parashar is present. He has been examined and cross examined as PW4. Witness is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 26.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.07.2025