

14.10.2025

At 12:30pm

Present: Sh. Ashish Pannu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along-with plaintiff.
None for defendant (**Right of defendant to file WS
was closed and he was proceeded ex-parte vide
order dated 25.04.2025**).

PW Sh. Shibu, Posted as Sales Officer in Axis Bank, Dilshad Colony, J&K Pocket, Delhi-110095 is present. He is examined as PW-3. His testimony is concluded. He is discharged. Diet money paid.

An application under Order XVI Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC for summoning/calling the bank official of HDFC Bank i.e. plaintiff's bank and application under Order XVI Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC for summoning/calling the bank official of ICICI Bank Ltd. i.e. plaintiff's bank filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Heard. Application and file perused.

In view of the submissions and considering the contents of the applications, applications are hereby allowed.

Issue summons to the witnesses mentioned in para No.2 of both the applications on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

(2)

Witnesses are directed to bring relevant records in original as well as duly certified along with two sets of photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Dasti summons be also issued.

Both the applications under Order XVI Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC are accordingly disposed of.

Put up for PE on 08.01.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.10.2025