

13 CS 749/18

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

20.02.2026

At 11:22am

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 4 and LR no.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c)(III) of plaintiff No.1.
Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-3 through VC.
D-2 in person.
None for D-4 (a) to (c) {LRs of plaintiff no.1(c) (I), (II) and (IV)}.

Additional evidence affidavit of DW-4 Sh. Manish Chandok filed on 10.02.2026. Copy already supplied. Same has been acknowledged. D2W Sh. Manish Chandok is present.

Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 submits that he is not able to appear before this Court physically. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for DE on **08.04.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

20.02.2026